Turcon®Stepseal®2K
 TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS • 357Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com • Edition March 2020
Turcon®
Stepseal®2K
Single-acting
rubber-energized plastic-faced seal
Material:
Turcon®, Zurcon®and elastomer

Slydring®/ Wear rings are not applicable at very small radial clearances please consult the Slydring®catalog.
** o-rings with 12 mm cross section are delivered as special profile ring
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Turcon®Stepseal®2K complete with o-ring, standard
application:
Series: PSK3 from Table 121
Bore Diameter: Dn = 80.0 mm
TSS Part No.: PSK300800 from Table 122
Select the material from Table 120. The corresponding code
numbers are appended to the TSS Part no. Together these
form the TSS article number.  The TSS article number for
all intermediate sizes can be determined by following the
example:
Material Code (Seal Ring)
TSS Series No.
TSS Article No. M120800 N
Material Code (O-Ring)
Bore Diameter x 10***
 PSK3
Quality Index (Standard)
-
Type (Standard)
0
***  For diameters Dn ≥ 1,000.0 mm multiply only by factor 1.
example:  PSK6 for diameter Dn = 1,200.0 mm
TSS article no.: PSK6X1200 - M12n
Turcon®Stepseal®2K
 TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS • 365Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com • Edition March 2020
Bore
Dia.
Groove
Dia.
Groove
Width
TSS Part
No. O-Ring
DimensionsDN
h9
d1
h9
L1
+0.2
9.0 4.1 2.2 PSK000090 3.68 x 1.78
10.0 5.1 2.2 PSk000100 4.47	x	1.78
12.0 7.1 2.2 PSk000120 6.70	x	1.80
14.0 9.1 2.2 PSK000140 8.75 x 1.80
14.5 9.6 2.2 PSK000145 9.25 x 1.78
15.0 10.1 2.2 PSK000150 9.50 x 1.80
15.0 7.7 3.2 PSK100150 7.03 x 2.62
16.0 11.1 2.2 PSk000160 10.60	x	1.80
18.0 10.7 3.2 PSK100180 9.19 x 2.62
20.0 15.1 2.2 PSk000200 14.00	x	1.78
20.0 12.7 3.2 PSk100200 12.37	x	2.62
22.0 14.7 3.2 PSK100220 13.94 x 2.62
25.0 17.7 3.2 PSk100250 17.12	x	2.62
25.0 14.3 4.2 PSk200250 13.87	x	3.53
28.0 17.3 4.2 PSK200280 15.47 x 3.53
30.0 22.7 3.2 PSK100300 21.89 x 2.62
30.0 19.3 4.2 PSK200300 18.66 x 3.53
32.0 24.7 3.2 PSk100320 23.47	x	2.62
32.0 21.3 4.2 PSk200320 20.22	x	3.53
35.0 24.3 4.2 PSK200350 23.40 x 3.53
40.0 32.7 3.2 PSk100400 31.42	x	2.62
40.0 29.3 4.2 PSk200400 28.17	x	3.53
42.0 31.3 4.2 PSK200420 29.75 x 3.53
45.0 34.3 4.2 PSK200450 32.92 x 3.53
48.0 37.3 4.2 PSK200480 36.09 x 3.53
50.0 39.3 4.2 PSk200500 37.69	x	3.53
50.0 34.9 6.3 PSk300500 32.69	x	5.33
52.0 41.3 4.2 PSK200520 40.87 x 3.53
55.0 44.3 4.2 PSK200550 44.04 x 3.53
60.0 44.9 6.3 PSK300600 43.82 x 5.33
63.0 52.3 4.2 PSk200630 50.39	x	3.53
63.0 47.9 6.3 PSk300630 46.99	x	5.33
65.0 49.9 6.3 PSK300650 46.99 x 5.33
70.0 59.3 4.2 PSK200700 56.74 x 3.53
70.0 54.9 6.3 PSK300700 53.34 x 5.33
75.0 59.9 6.3 PSK300750 56.52 x 5.33
80.0 64.9 6.3 PSk300800 62.87	x	5.33
80.0 59.5 8.1 PSk400800 58.00	x	7.00
85.0 69.9 6.3 PSK300850 69.22 x 5.33
85.0 64.5 8.1 PSK400850 63.00 x 7.00
90.0 74.9 6.3 PSK300900 72.39 x 5.33
Bore
Dia.
Groove
Dia.
Groove
Width
TSS Part
No. O-Ring
DimensionsDN
h9
d1
h9
L1
+0.2
90.0 69.5 8.1 PSK400900 68.00 x 7.00
95.0 79.9 6.3 PSK300950 78.74 x 5.33
95.0 74.5 8.1 PSK400950 73.00 x 7.00
100.0 84.9 6.3 PSk301000 81.92	x	5.33
100.0 79.5 8.1 PSk401000 78.00	x	7.00
105.0 89.9 6.3 PSK301050 88.27 x 5.33
105.0 84.5 8.1 PSK401050 83.00 x 7.00
106.0 90.9 6.3 PSK301060 88.27 x 5.33
110.0 94.9 6.3 PSK301100 91.44 x 5.33
110.0 89.5 8.1 PSK401100 88.00 x 7.00
115.0 99.9 6.3 PSK301150 97.79 x 5.33
115.0 94.5 8.1 PSK401150 93.00 x 7.00
120.0 104.9 6.3 PSK301200 104.14 x 5.33
120.0 99.5 8.1 PSK401200 98.00 x 7.00
125.0 109.9 6.3 PSk301250 107.32	x	5.33
125.0 104.5 8.1 PSk401250 103.00	x	7.00
130.0 114.9 6.3 PSK301300 113.67 x 5.33
130.0 109.5 8.1 PSK401300 108.00 x 7.00
135.0 114.5 8.1 PSK401350 113.67 x 7.00
140.0 119.5 8.1 PSK401400 116.84 x 7.00
145.0 124.5 8.1 PSK401450 123.19 x 7.00
150.0 129.5 8.1 PSK401500 126.37 x 7.00
155.0 139.9 6.3 PSK301550 135.89 x 5.33
160.0 144.9 6.3 PSk301600 142.24	x	5.33
160.0 139.5 8.1 PSk401600 135.89	x	7.00
165.0 149.9 6.3 PSK301650 148.49 x 5.33
165.0 144.5 8.1 PSK401650 142.24 x 7.00
170.0 149.5 8.1 PSK401700 145.42 x 7.00
175.0 159.9 6.3 PSK301750 158.12 x 5.33
180.0 164.9 6.3 PSK301800 164.47 x 5.33
180.0 159.5 8.1 PSK401800 158.12 x 7.00
190.0 174.9 6.3 PSK301900 170.82 x 5.33
190.0 169.5 8.1 PSK401900 164.47 x 7.00
200.0 184.9 6.3 PSk302000 183.52	x	5.33
200.0 179.5 8.1 PSk402000 177.17	x	7.00
205.0 184.5 8.1 PSK402050 183.52 x 7.00
210.0 189.5 8.1 PSK402100 183.52 x 7.00
220.0 204.9 6.3 PSK302200 202.57 x 5.33
220.0 199.5 8.1 PSK402200 196.22 x 7.00
230.0 209.5 8.1 PSK402300 208.90 x 7.00
240.0 219.5 8.1 PSK402400 215.27 x 7.00
Table 122: Installation Dimensions / TSS Part No.
HYDRAULIC SEALS · Piston Seals
366 • TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com • Edition March 2020
Bore
Dia.
Groove
Dia.
Groove
Width
TSS Part
No. O-Ring
DimensionsDN
h9
d1
h9
L1
+0.2
250.0 229.5 8.1 PSk402500 227.97	x	7.00
250.0 226.0 8.1 PSk802500 227.97	x	7.00
260.0 236.0 8.1 PSK802600 227.97 x 7.00
270.0 246.0 8.1 PSK802700 240.67 x 7.00
280.0 256.0 8.1 PSK802800 253.37 x 7.00
300.0 276.0 8.1 PSK803000 266.07 x 7.00
306.0 285.5 8.1 PSK403060 278.77 x 7.00
310.0 286.0 8.1 PSK803100 278.77 x 7.00
320.0 299.5 8.1 PSk403200 291.47	x	7.00
320.0 296.0 8.1 PSk803200 291.47	x	7.00
330.0 306.0 8.1 PSK803300 304.17 x 7.00
340.0 316.0 8.1 PSK803400 316.87 x 7.00
345.0 324.5 8.1 PSK403450 316.87 x 7.00
350.0 326.0 8.1 PSK803500 316.87 x 7.00
360.0 336.0 8.1 PSK803600 329.57 x 7.00
370.0 346.0 8.1 PSK803700 342.27 x 7.00
380.0 356.0 8.1 PSK803800 354.97 x 7.00
400.0 376.0 8.1 PSk804000 367.67	x	7.00
420.0 396.0 8.1 PSK804200 393.07 x 7.00
430.0 406.0 8.1 PSK804300 405.26 x 7.00
440.0 416.0 8.1 PSK804400 405.26 x 7.00
450.0 426.0 8.1 PSK804500 417.96 x 7.00
Bore
Dia.
Groove
Dia.
Groove
Width
TSS Part
No. O-Ring
DimensionsDN
h9
d1
h9
L1
+0.2
480.0 456.0 8.1 PSK804800 456.06 x 7.00
500.0 476.0 8.1 PSk805000 468.76	x	7.00
520.0 499.5 8.1 PSK405200 494.16 x 7.00
540.0 516.0 8.1 PSK805400 506.86 x 7.00
600.0 576.0 8.1 PSK806000 557.66 x 7.00
650.0 626.0 8.1 PSK806500 608.08 x 7.00
700.0 672.7 9.5 PSK507000 670.00 x 8.40
800.0 772.7 9.5 PSK508000 770.00 x 8.40
860.0 832.7 9.5 PSK508600 830.00 x 8.40
900.0 872.7 9.5 PSK509000 870.00 x 8.40
920.0 892.7 9.5 PSK509200 890.00 x 8.40
1,000.0 972.7 9.5 PSK5X1000 970.00 x 8.40
1,000.0 962.0 13.8 PSK6X1000 960.00 x 12.00
1,200.0 1,172.7 9.5 PSK5X1200 1,170.00 x 8.40
1,200.0 1,162.0 13.8 PSK6X1200 1,160.00 x 12.00
1,500.0 1,462.0 13.8 PSK6X1500 1,460.00 x 12.00
2,000.0 1,962.0 13.8 PSK6X2000 1,960.00 x 12.00
2,700.0 2,662.0 13.8 PSK6X2700 2,660.00 x 12.00
The bore diameters in bold type comply with the recommendations of iSo 3320.